	1-01-92 U/ - 28	-1999 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademark Office
	MM6312US (#90326)	
	10110	
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Rengo Co., Ltd.
		Name:
	Settsu Corporation	internal Address:
	140 1-6	99
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Q YesXKINo '	/
	3. Nature of conveyance:	
	Assignment XXXQ Merger	Street Address: 1-186, Daikai 4-chome,
	Security Agreement Change of Nam	Fukushima-ku,
	Becordal	
	Recordal April 14, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes XXXNo
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
	If this document is being filed together with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	5 424 026 issued two 12 1005	
	5,424,026 issued June 13, 1995	
	Additional number	sattached? 🛛 Yes 🔍 No
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	concerning document should be mailed: Name D. Peter Hochberg, Esq.	
	Internal Address: The Baker Building - 6th 1	Floor 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$_40.00
		XXXX Enclosed
	1940 E. 6th Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:
		08-2441
	Cleveland OH 44114	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	City:State:ZIP:	USE THIS SPACE
07 27/199		
01 FC:581	40.00 DP	
	9. Statement and signature.	to be the sector and any attached any is a talk conv
	of the original document.	tornation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	D. Peter Hochberg	July 23, 1999
	Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 1
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
	OME No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
1		PATENT

## VERIFICATION OF TRANSLATION

Register of Commerce Rengo Co.,Ltd

I, the undersigned, Tosiji SASAHARA hereby certify that I am well acquired with the English and Japanese languages, and that I am the translator of the documents attached and I state that the following is a true translation to the best of my knowledge and belief of Register of Commerce of Rengo Co.,Ltd.

Date: June 23, 1999

Tosiji SASAHARA

Trade Name	Rengo Co., Ltd.
Head Office	1-186, Daikai 4-chome, Fukushima-ku, Osaka, Japan
Publication	To be reported in the paper published by Nippon
	Keizai Shinbun Incorporated, Osaka
Face value of a stock	50 Yen
Total amount of stocks	360,000,000
to be issued	
Total amount of stocks	239,007,782
issued	(capital: 25,236,621,117 Yen)
	Registered on April 14, 1999
Date of Foundation	May 2, 1920

Remark:

Number of stocks per unit:	1,000
	Established on October 1, 1982
	Registered on October 6, 1982
Agent: for transferring the title	
The Sumitomo Trust & Banking, Co.,	Ltd.
Place of Business:	
Security Bond division of The Sumi	tomo Trust & Banking Co., Ltd.
5-33, Kitahama 4-chome, Chuo-ku, C	)saka
	Registered on February 17, 1989
Merger with Fukui Chemical, 96-11,	Kanazu-cho Asahi, Sakai-gun, Fukui
	Registered on December 2, 1991
Merger with Niigata Cardboard, 288	35, Oaza Sasaki, Shibata, Niigata
Merger with Asahikawa Rengo Co	., Ldt., 37-6, Hinode, Higashi-
Asahikawa-cho, Asahikawa, Hokkaido	)
	Registered on July 1, 1994
Merger with Settsu Cooperation, 4	4-1, Kuise-Minamishinmachi 1-chome,
Amagasaki, Hyogo,	
	Registered on April 14, 1999

This is an extract of Register of Commerce

June 21, 1999

The Legal Affairs Bureau, Osaka Registrar Hiroshi FUKUSHIMA

Ĺ		福									発行済株式の総数	6	変 更 年	Ш	
•	枚数	<u>ل</u>	7 7		株式会社	なな					並びに種類及び数	∭ ● ●	廢 記 年	В	
-						5	平成	年	Е	日変更	発行済株式の総数				
Į	Ł					<u>_'</u>	平成	( 年	ш	日金記		1 23,013,131,53/h			(
لمنيه	(					11	平成	舟	E E	日変更	発行済株式の総数	7%	平成9年2月	月28 陸襲	<u>)</u>
						<u> </u>	来既	年		調題日	196.290,423 th	- £23,026,334, 18	平成9年3月	H 6 B	
		¥ ₽								' ; 	発行済株式の総数		平成9年3月	月18日変更	Š
·, ·	R	t	J て て い	聖	三里	卷18	afo				* ++- or	4 23 101 - 330-939 A-		4	<u> </u>
				r	•		英联	舟	Ш		発行済株式の総数		平成タ年6月	月30日変更	
	Ľ					1 **1	安安	<b>₩</b>	E	日登記	126,311,986 th	全立,707.831.47.19	7#7	H P I	
· -							平成	併	E	ш	発行済株式の総製		「「「」」」	井田変更	
а 					•	1	支政	年	E	日館日	239,007,782株	至111115,985、32、	平成 , , 年 4	月 / 4日登記	
•							平成	角	E	ш			平成年	月日変更	
••	્રે					<u>1., .</u>	平成	爭	E	日登記			平成年月	月日登記	۱ <u>ر</u>
•-		今年やする方法 ナ 角	+ 師市いたいて発行する	112	N/V	10							平成年月	月 日変更	
		-	「小」なるな新聞い掲載し	本間	「あ	)	インガ	いたろ	なう				平成年	月日登記	
		Ĩ					平成	↓ 単		日変更			平成年	月 日変更	
- <b></b>						<u> </u>	平成	角	E	日間記			平成年)	月日登記	
		額面株式1株の金額		×	全て日								平成年	月 日変更	
REEI			平成	₩ ₩	-	東	平成	角		日間日			平成年	月日登記	
_: 010			支援	角	E	日変更	支払	甲	E	日登記			平成年	月 日変更	
PATE		発行する株式の総数	ļ'n		6000万林	万株							平成年	月日登記	
ŃT ⁼RAN			玉	角	E	日変更	平成.	枡	Е	日登記	会社成立の年月日	大正9	年く日	ਜ ≺	5
1E: 0			政政	曲	E	日変更	平成	Ħ	Щ	日登記	登記用紙を起こした事由及び年月日	<b>月日</b>			副權
589			なり	角	E	日変更	平成	争	Е	日登記					र ।
<b></b>	申請人印		支援	衻	月日	日変更	4.成	角	Ц	日登記		平成年	E E	臣 登	
		商号・資本欄 26	⊢, <sup>1</sup>	平成	平成9年3月6		日提訓47条1項該言	条] 垣秋	E L	(9) (9) (9)					-
· ·	1	141 141 14 10 1-14 141 141		平政に	平成、0年、0月6日第5回軟換社協力	16 B 4 B 9	5回费	教育を	·夏春						J
									/	111					

۲1

in P

印倉商力の たま 新潟県新発田市大学作生水工品的番茄。新潟教打一些株式会社 # 株式会社 民庫県尼山奇市抗湖南新町-7日4番1号 セッツ株式会社を 語回溯 日本日本に日 **4**K 福井県坂井郡金澤町相第96月11省地福井化学工業林 平成 3年12月 2日登設 住反信克的作株 式 平成-元年 2月 1日医表示表施 2月 17日音記法 平成 6年 7月 廣 化海道期")市東他川町日/出引着でののち、他リレンコ"ー これは登記簿の抄本である 福福 さまご 平成11年6月21日 社会卷天作哲 大阪法務局 成于 登記官 ESS. ب<del>ت</del> تلت 書 名義書換代理人の氏名及び住所 離ら 住友信託银丹株式 名義書換代理人の営業所 大阪市 中天区火糸 四 丁目 大阪市 中矢区火浜 四丁目 た 合准 を合作 が ÷ • ..... 昭和53年17月7日昭纪省令35時期8項移調團 家下林去在台、在本代田田的外田的 田和が年/1月日 **太饭支店** 中央信记金银行林议会社一大败支 ないのな 名美唐晚代歌人如代各次世代 法 信告 要 一年 大人 中央信代会学行政会社 いいの日本である」とうろうののである 大政中東区·北本STB-I5省地 大說時時限者通行的代 時行53年/長/19 住居表示実施 昭和53年1月10日至空 大阪市東区土地交37日十年1月 的最富族代理人。低后及成任刑 来京都中央臣京橋一丁目 2年 15 大城市来近北米山千日十年七 **F头信把銀行探达令性 产头信款 跟洋球式公社** TR. 名義書換代理人の氏名及び住所 1 医257年10月1日1 昭和57年10月6日 , 1 A | 単位の株式の数 | の他の事項 馬素明 お業を回 四一边来此 中 10 隼 躨 函 ÷ \* 小人印

PATENT

010113 FRAME: 0590

REF

RECORDED: 07/26/1999

.

E.